Grant Modification / Notice of Award

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION

GRANT MODIFICATION No.2 | PROJECT:
Dislocated Worker Grants

GRANT NUMBER: EIN: EFFECTIVE DATE: PAGE 1
DW-34017-19-60-A-12 364706134 09/17/2020

GRANTEE: ISSUED BY

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / ETA

OPPORTUNITY DIVISION OF FEDERAL ASSISTANCE

107 EAST MADISON STREET 200 CONSTITUTION AVENUE NW - ROOM N-4716

MSC 120 WASHINGTON, DC 20210

TALLAHASSE, FLORIDA 32399-6545

Action:
This action is a no-cost extension to extend the period of performance to September 30, 2021 and incorporate the revised timeline
as outlined on page 2 of this modification without change to the scope or statement of work.

YEAR / CFDA Mod 0-1

PROGRAM CURRENT Mod 2 NEW

ACCOUNTID LEVEL | MODIFICATION | LEVEL | PMS DOC #
EY 19/17.277 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 | $3,00000000 | y\134017THB0

WIOA DIS WKRS NAT RES - EMERGENCY (ADVANCE)

19 -1630-2019-0501741919BD201901740003195DW093A0000A0WI00AOWI00-A90200-410023-ETA-DEFAULT
TASK-

TOTAL FUND AVAILABILITY $3,000,000.00 $0.00 | $3,000,000.00

Except as modified, all terms and conditions of said grant /agreement remain unchanged and in full
effect.
L S ""'Sh_\«}m K

Approved Carol Andry Date Signed  09/18/2020

by

Grant Officer




Grant

FAIN #

Current Grant Period
Proposed Grant Period

PROGRAM TIMELINE

Temporary Disaster-Relief Employment
Traiming

Closed Cases

Employed at Closure

FINANCIAL TIMELINE
Actual Expenditures
Projected Expenditures (cumulative)

WND19 - Dorian

DW340171960A12

August 30, 2019-September 30, 2020
August 30, 2019-September 30, 2021

6/30/2020 9/30/2020 12/31/2020
15 30 80
0 10 20
0 5 20
0 4 17
506,455.00
1,005,164.00 1,503,873.00

3/31/2021
110
30
70
60

2,002,582.00

6/30/2021
125
40
110
94

2,501,291.00

9/30/2021
150
40
150
128

3,000,000.00
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